
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2557
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2007
ROURKELA STEEL PLANT
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of production made and profit earned by Rourkela Steel Plant (RSP) during the last three years and current year;

(b) whether the said plant has incurred any loss during the recent years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (DR. AKHILESH DAS)

(a) The details of production and profit before tax for the last three years and current year earned by Rourkela Steel Plant (RSP) is given as under:

Year   Saleable steel production Profit before tax (PBT)
   (000 Tonnes)   (Rs./crore)
2004-05   1556    1045
2005-06   1616    497
2006-07   1942    1336
1st  Quarter 2007-08
(April − June 2007) 436    223

(b) No, Sir. RSP has been earning profits since 2004 − 05.

(c) Does not arise, in view of (b) above.
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